GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 39 of 2011

The Education Act

(Laws, Volume 10, Cap. 134)

The Education (District Education Board) (Establishment) Order, 2011

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *ninteen* of the Educaltion Act, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Education (District Education Title Board) (Establishment) Order, 2011.
- 2. There is hereby established the District Education Board specified in the Schedule.

Establishment of District Education Board

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

Region District Education Board

Northern Mafinga District Education Board

Lusaka 26th April, 2011 [MOE. 10/21/1] D. Siliya,

Minister of Education